THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail: jmelectricalophwc@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER S.L. NO:- 01 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF AREA ILLUMINATION WORK AT SRIRAMPUR OUT POST (ADDITIONAL FORTIFICATION OF VULNERABLE POLICE POST) IN THE DISTRICT OF KANDHAMAL.

BID REF. NO :-51/JM/ ELECT/OPHWC/2020-21

| NAME & |
|-------------|
| ADDRESS |
| OF THE |
| FIRM |

| S | CH | \mathbf{ED} | шъ | i. Oi | FW | 'OR | KS |
|---|----|---------------|----|-------|----|-----|----|
| | | | | | | | |

| Sl. No. | Description of work | QNTY | UNIT | RATE (Rs) | AMOUNT (Rs) |
|---------|---|------|------|--------------|----------------|
| 1 | Supply and fixing of 90 WT LED Street light fitting comrises of pressure die cast aluminium housing powder coated silver grey and toughened glass, surge arrester 1 No & 100lum/wt Protection IP66 with bulb, choke, cover, G.I bracket & nut bolt connecting wire all accessories (Make-CROMPTON/PHILIPS/WIPRO) | Nos. | 10 | 10376.45 | 103,764.50 |
| 2 | Supply and fixing of 120 WT LED FLOOD Street light fitting comrises of pressure die cast aluminium housing powder coated silver grey and toughened glass, surge arrester 1 No & 100lum/wt Protection IP66 with bulb, choke, cover, G.I bracket & nut bolt connecting wire all accessories (Make-CROMPTON/PHILIPS/WIPRO) | Nos. | 21 | 13676.95 | 287,215.95 |
| 3 | Supply & fixing of outdoor/indoor type 63A DPMCB panel having I/C-63 A DPMCB-01 No & 63 Amp 2P Change Over,Outgoing -02 Nos 32 Amp DPMCB & 02 nos 32 A DP switch with powder coating all accessories & connectionMake a)MCB/MCCB-legrand/schnider/abb/c&s/havells/HPL,L&T,(b)Voltmeter/Ametre-AE/CAPPA | Nos. | 2 | 20,125.00 | 40,250.00 |
| 4 | Supply and laying of 16 sq.mm 2 core PVC Al. Arm Cableof 1.1 KV grade ISI Marked direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc. as required. (sl no-5.1.1)(Make cable-Finolex/Havells/Polycab) | Mtr | 110 | 256.59 | 28,224.90 |
| 5 | Supply and fixing of 4.0 sqmm 2 core PVC Aluminium service wire including all acessories and connections.(make-Joshi/Multicab) | Mtr | 150 | 40.20 | 6,030.00 |

| 6 | Supply & Fixing of 40 mm dia 3 mtr long GI pipe including fixing and connections as per instruction of Electrical Engineer-in-charge. | Nos. | 4 | 580.29 | 2,321.16 |
|---|--|---------|---------|------------|------------|
| 7 | Supply and fixing of earthing with G.I. earthing pipe 3 mtr long 40 mm dia ISI marked including accessories and providing masonary enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watring pipe etc with charcoal and salt as reqd. (csr sr.no- 3.2) | Nos. | 2 | ₹ 2,421.76 | 4,843.52 |
| 8 | Supply & fixing of Sub-earthing with no-8 bare copper wire etc. including all accessories and connections as per specification. | Rft | 100 | ₹ 26.66 | 2,666.00 |
| | Total Estimated Cost in Figures. | | | | 475,316.03 |
| | SAY RS. | | | | 475,316.00 |
| | EXCESS LESS | (Please | e Tick) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

N.B-The Estimate Cost is Exclusive of G.S.T i.e. @ 12%

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)

Sd/-Joint Manager (Elect)